No.391-58/2012-STG-III Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications

419, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road,

New Delhi-110001

Date: 16.12.2019

To

The Chief Secretary to the Govt. Central Administration (Spl.-A) Department Government of Telengana Telengana Secretariat Hyderabad-500022.

Subject:- Placing of services of Shri Bhadru Maloth, ITS (Staff No.21172) on loan basis in the State Government of Telengana – regarding

In continuation of this Department's letter of even number dated 27.09.2019 on the subject mentioned above and to state that the matter has been re-considered on the request of the State Government of Telengana in the Department and the Competent Authority has approved placing the services of Shri Bhadru Maloth ITS (Staff No. 21172), on loan basis in the State Government of Telengana for a period of two years w.e.f. 23.05.2019.

2. The Department of Telecommunications retains the right to recall above mentioned Officer at any time without any prior notices.

(R.K. Tondar) Director (Staff) Tel: 23036645

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Secretary(T)/Member(S) through e-mail
- 2. Officers concerned
- 3. AO, STG-I, CS to Adviser (HRD)
- 4. PA to US(SNG) with request to upload this order circular on DoT website.
- 5. Order Bundle/Spare copy.